98011	Vo <u>l. m89_</u> Page	4270
DEPARTMENT	OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS	
<u>M6632</u>	MTC-2(043K ASSUMPTION AGREEMENT	
Loan Number	n en	
DATE:	February 28, 1989	
PARTIES:	Ralene Miller	
		BUYER
	Talmadge B. Starr and Dorothy D. Starr, husband and wife	
n a standar a standar A standar a standar		SELLER
	The State of Oregon By And Through The Director Of Veterans' Affairs	LENDER
	The State of Oregon by the three state	· ,
	equested, all tax statements are to be sent to: <u>Ralene Miller</u>	
(Tax Account !	Name of Buyer Name of Buyer 4413 Laverne	
THE PARTIES ST	Mailing Address	
1. Seller owes Le	nder the debt shown by: <u>City</u> State Zip	
(a) A note in th	e sum of \$_32,300.00_dated <u>May 5</u> , 19_77, which note is secured by a mortga	age of the same
	ecorded in the office of the county recording officer of <u>Klamath</u> county, Oregon, in Volume (Ree) Box	SR M77
date, and re	77	
(b) A note in th	ie sum of \$, 19, which note is secured by a Trust D	eed of the sam
and the second second	ecorded in the office of the county recording officer ofcounty, Oregon, in Volume/Reel/Bo	ok
date and re	on <u>, 19</u>	
		ity Agreement
	he sum of S, the sum of S, which note is secured by a Secur	ity Agreement
the same	jate. The second s	
(d) and furthe	r shown by	
In this agreemer	t the items mentioned in (a), (b), (c), and (d) will be called "security document" from here on.	damment Pr
2. Seller has so	Id and conveyed (or is about to sell and convey) to Buyer, all, or a portion, of the property described in the security r have asked Lender to release Seller from further liability under or on account of the security document. The proper r have asked to be a security document. The proper security document is a follows:	erty being sold
Seller and Buye Seller and boug	h by Buyer is specifically described as follows:	
Lot 8	3, Lloyd's Tracts, Klamath County, Oregon.	
	SONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MUTUAL AGREEMENTS OF THE PARTIES, SELLE	R, LENDER, A
FOR THE REAS	SONS SET FORTH ABOVE, AND IN CONSIDERATION OF THE MOTORETAL	
	and a standard standard and a standard standard and a standard standard standard standard standard standard st	
The unpaid bal	INPAID BALANCE OF SECURED OBLIGATION ance on the loan being assumed is \$ 24,722.54 as of February 6, 19 89	
OF OTION 2	ELEASE FROM LIABILITY	a di sana Ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang ang a
Seller is hereb	y released from further liability under or on account of the security document.	
		norform all o
2014 a	the security document. Buyer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document. Buyer agrees to pay the debt shown by the security document.	agrees to perf
obligations pro	critically changed by this Agreement, above to be performed by Seller when the security document was executed, buyer ovided in the security document that were to be performed by Seller when the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound b ons at the time, in the manner, and in all respects as are provided in the security document. Buyer agrees to be bound b document.	y an or the term

(tumble)

and the second s

SECTION 4. INTEREST RATE AND PAYMENTS 4271 dia dia 19 The interest rate is <u>Variable</u> (Indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>10.75</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate Ine interest rate is <u>variable</u> (indicate whether variable or fixed) and will be <u>LU-()</u> percent per annum. If this is a variable interest rate by Administrative Rule. Changes in the interest rate will change the payment on the loan. variable and the interest rate changes.) to be paid monthly. (The payment will change if interest rate is The payments on the loan being assumed by this agreement may be periodically adjusted by Lender to an amount that will cause the loan to be paid in SECTION 5. DUE ON SALE \*\* Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after July 20, 1983, there is a second sale or other transfer of all or Buyer agrees that the balance of this loan is immediately due and payable in full, if after our 20, 1900, there is a second sale of other transfer of an or part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original borrower, the surviving spouse, unremarried former spouse, surviving part of the property securing this loan. However, transfer or sale to the original corrower, the surviving spouse, unremarized former spouse, surviving child or stepchild of the original borrower, or to a veteran eligible for a loan under ORS 407.075 to 407.595 and Article XI-A of the Oregon Constitution does not count as a sale or transfer for purposes of the provisions of this paragraph. This law has been suspended until July 1, 1989. Any transfer of a property between July 3, 1985, and July 1, 1989, will not be counted as a transfer under the 1983 "Due on Sale" law. However, transfers that occurred between July 20, 1983, and July 2, 1985, may become due on sale with the next SECTION 6. INTERPRETATION In this agreement, the singular number includes the plural and the plural number includes the singular. If this agreement is executed by more than one person, firm, or corporation as Buyer, the obligations of each such person, firm, or corporation shall be joint and several. SECTION 7. LIMITATIONS To the full extent permitted by law, Buyer waives the right to plead any statute of limitations as a defense to any obligations and demands secured by or iller BUYER XA Ràlene Miller SELLER BUYER ... Jalmadore R SELLER STATE OF OREGON Dorothy/p: Starr COUNTY OF Klamath ss March 19 89 C.3 . -irPersonally appeared the above named RALENE MILLER and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be kix theox voluntary act and deed. 63 20 Before me: STATE OF OREGON Notary Public For Oregon My Commission Expires Klamath COUNTY OF \_ 1 55 March - - - -. 19 89 Personally appeared the above named \_ TALMADGE B. STARR and DOROTHY D. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be tix (their) voluntary act and deed. STARE Before me: × 60 Notary Public For Oregon My Commission Expires: 161 Signed this \_ <u>28th</u> \_ day of \_ February . 19 .. 89 DIRECTOR OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS - Lender Bv: erv Joyce D. Emerson  $T \ge 1$ STATE OF OREGON Accounts Services COUNTY OF\_ Marion Leadworker ss February 28 89 . 19\_ Personally appeared the above named 23-1 STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath SS. Before me: apro Filed for record at request of: Notary Public For Oreg My Commission Expires: 3/16/91 <u>Mountain Title</u> Co. 14th\_ day of <u>March</u> A.D., 19 89 AFTER SIGNING/RECORDING, RETURN TO: on this \_\_\_\_\_ \_ o'clock \_\_\_\_PM. and duly recorded DEPARTMENT OF VETERANS' AFFAIRS 12:41 in Vol. \_\_\_\_M89 \_ of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>4270</u> OREGON VETERANS BUILDING Evelyn Biehn County Clerk 700 Summer St. NE By auline mullen Salem, Gregon 97310-1201 dasc Fee, \$13.00 Deputy.

at